© 2018 DELTA T LLC      ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
PX3-INST-227-ENG-01   REV. D   08/25/2020
Powerfoil X3.0 Plus
Fan Diameter2 Minimum Circuit Size1
PPX3-12 14 ft (4.3 m)
30 A @ 200–240 V, 1 Φ
20 A @ 200–240 V, 3 Φ
10 A @ 400–480 V, 3 Φ
10 A @ 575–600 V, 3 Φ
PPX3-14 16 ft (4.9 m)
PPX3-16 18 ft (5.5 m)
PPX3-18 20 ft (6.1 m)
PPX3-20 22 ft (6.7 m)
PPX3-24 24 ft (7.3 m)
1. All VFDs produce three-phase output power regardless of input phase.
2. With Powerfoil Plus winglets
Powerfoil X3.0
Fan Diameter Minimum Circuit Size1
PFX3-12 12 ft (3.6 m)
30 A @ 200–240 V, 1 Φ
20 A @ 200–240 V, 3 Φ
10 A @ 400–480 V, 3 Φ
10 A @ 575–600 V, 3 Φ
PFX3-14 14 ft (4.3 m)
PFX3-16 16 ft (4.9 m)
PFX3-18 18 ft (5.5 m)
PFX3-20 20 ft (6.1 m)
PFX3-24 24 ft (7.3 m)
POWERFOIL X3.0 ELECTRICAL SPECS & DIAGRAMS
WARNING: Disconnect power to the installation locations before installing the fan and controller!
WARNING: Wait three minutes after disconnecting the VFD before servicing!
WARNING: Installation work and electrical wiring must be done by qualified person(s) in accordance